City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule
|
Choctaw
Other Charges/Fees: Resolution  Effective Date  Ordinance  Effective Date Municipal Code Fee Amount Amended
REPORT FEES 669 6/8/2010 1-111
Police per certified page 1.00
Fire per report 2.00
Fingerprinting Service Fee 25.00
Individual Requesting Background Fees 5.00
Body Worn Camera Video 0 + cost of media
COPYING FEES 669 6/8/2010 1-111
Per page 0.25
Certified copy per page 1.00
RESEARCH FEES 669 6/8/2010 1-111
Personnel cost @ hourly rate + 37%
SANITATION SERVICE FEES
Annual Permit 500.00
NOTARY FEES 669 6/8/2010 1-111
Per document 5.00
NSF FEE 35.00
PAVILION DEPOSITS 22-40 669 6/8/2010 1-111 12/20/2022
Choctaw Creek Park - Refundable deposit if cleaned 50.00
Choctaw Creek Park - Refundable key deposit if returned 20.00
PAVILION RENTAL FEES 22-40 669 6/8/2010 1-111 12/20/2022
Ten Acre Lake Park (per day)
Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 15.00
Non-Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 20.00
Choctaw Creek Park
Small Pavilion
Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 10.00
Non-Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 15.00
Medium Pavilion
Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 15.00
Non-Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 20.00
Large Pavilion
Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 25.00
Non-Resident Per Hour (2 hour minimum) 30.00

Amendment History:

Res 22-40, Adopted 12/20/22

Amended Park Pavilion Rentals and Park Rental Deposits, Removed Farmer's Marker Fees
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